

January 24, 2026

**The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited**

Floor 25, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
BSE Scrip code – 532541
Equity ISIN INE591G01025

**The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Symbol – COFORGE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper publication– Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2025

We wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published the “Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025” in the following newspapers:

- a) Business Standard (Hindi)
- b) Business Standard (English)

Copy of newspaper clippings are attached.

Kindly take this on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Coforge Limited

**Barkha Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl.: As above



ideaForge Technology Limited
CIN: L31401MH2007PLC167669
Regd. Office: EL - 146, TTC Industrial Area, Electronic Zone, MIDC Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400710
Website: www.ideaforgetech.com Email: compliance@ideaforgetech.com Telephone: +91 (22) 6787 1007

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025.



ideaForge Technology Limited

Ankit Mehta

Chief Executive Officer and Whole Time Director

DIN: 02108289

Navi Mumbai, January 23, 2026

Note: The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.



Indian Institute of Management Ranchi
VERY SHORT TENDER NOTICE
IIM Ranchi invites tenders from eligible bidders for the ‘Supply of LED Wristbands with customized logo to IIM Ranchi’. The last date for submission of the sealed bid is up to 03:00 PM on 30.01.2026. For More details, please refer to our website: www.iimranchi.ac.in

Market wisdom, straight from the sharpest minds in the game.

Cut through the noise every day with expert columns that decode trends before they unfold, only in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS [reachbs](tel:57575) to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Business Standard
Insight Out



Nuvama Wealth and Investment Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U65100MH2008PLC425999
Regd. Off: 801-804, Wing-A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400051.
Tel: 022 6620 3030 | Website: www.nuvamawealth.com

Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025
(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	5,074.08	5,160.14	4,090.29	14,757.40	12,016.66	16,836.97
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	973.02	896.08	614.67	2,747.18	1,658.55	2,555.49
3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	973.02	896.08	614.67	2,747.18	1,658.55	2,555.49
4 Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	729.19	667.54	459.59	2,050.88	1,235.62	1,903.84
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	727.85	656.25	459.59	2,033.72	1,231.34	1,885.29
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	4,304.54	4,304.54	4,304.54	4,304.54	4,304.54	4,304.54
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	5,077.41	4,887.63	3,483.32	5,077.41	3,483.32	4,139.82
8 Securities premium account	599.70	599.70	599.70	599.70	599.70	599.70
9 Net worth ¹	9,381.95	9,192.17	7,787.86	9,381.95	7,787.86	8,444.36
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt ²	35,938.45	36,232.48	29,941.41	35,938.45	29,941.41	28,547.01
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12 Debt Equity Ratio ³	3.83	3.94	3.84	3.83	3.84	3.38
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) - Basic (Refer note 5) - Diluted (Refer note 5)	1.69 1.69	1.55 1.55	1.07 1.07	4.76 4.76	2.87 2.87	4.42 4.42
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	90.94	132.93	-	132.93	90.94
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) ⁴	0.05	0.05	0.05	0.13	0.12	0.17
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) ⁵	2.15	2.07	1.79	2.17	1.76	1.87

¹ Net worth = Equity share capital + Other Equity

² Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt = Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities)

³ Debt-equity Ratio = Total Debt (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities)) / Net worth

⁴ Debt Service Coverage Ratio = (Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact) / (Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact + Total Debt)

⁵ Interest Service Coverage Ratio = (Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact) / (Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact)

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the ‘Listing Regulations, 2015’) and the Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company’s website (www.nuvamawealth.com).

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and on the Company’s Website and can be accessed on the URL (www.nuvamawealth.com).

3. The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 22, 2026.

4. The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

5. Earnings per share for the quarters and nine months ended are not annualised.

6. Previous periods/ year figures have been regrouped/ re-classified wherever necessary in line with the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025. The impact, if any, are not material to the financial results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Rahul Jain
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN : 00387505

Mumbai, January 22, 2026.



NECTAR LIFESCIENCES LIMITED
Regd. Office: Shop No. 5, SL Enclave, Behind Sohi HP Gas Agency, Barwala Road, Dera Bassi, Distt. S.A.S Nagar, Punjab 140507, Tel. +91-0172-5078200, 5001687, Email : cs@neclife.com, Website : www.neclife.com, CIN: L24232PB1995PLC016664

Extract of Unaudited Results for period ended 31.12.2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		31-12-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	31-12-2024		
		Restated	Restated	Restated	Restated		
		Quarter ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months Ended		
1	Total Income from Operations	-	0.63	72.08	-	0.63	72.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax; Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,155.04)	35.20	(3,095.03)	(3,155.04)	35.20	(3,095.03)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	5,660.09	35.20	5,720.10	5,660.09	35.20	5,720.10
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,762.58	22.90	6,801.62	6,762.58	22.90	6,801.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,426.97	784.04	(22,496.68)	1,426.97	784.04	(22,496.68)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			93,368.74			93,368.07
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	0.64 0.64	0.35 0.35	(10.03) (10.03)	0.64 0.64	0.35 0.35	(10.03) (10.03)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31-12-2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on 31-12-2025 are available on the Company’s website i.e. <http://www.neclife.com/about-1> and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. 2. Previous year figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period.



By Order of the Board of Directors of Nectar Lifesciences Limited

(Sanjiv Goyal)
Chairman & Managing Director

Dated: 23-01-2026

Place : Chandigarh



Suryoday Small Finance Bank Limited
CIN: L65923MH2008PLC261472
Sharda Terraces, Plot No. 65, Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400 614.
Website: <https://suryoday.bank.in/>, Tel.: (022)4094 1556

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

₹ in Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.03.2025	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
2	Total Income from operations	62,475	52,740	182,807	217,100	
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items)	4,779	3,774	13,392	14,383	
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	4,779	3,774	13,392	14,383	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items)	3,656	3,330	10,225	11,497	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	Refer note 2	Refer note 2	Refer note 2	Refer note 2	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,629	10,628	10,629	10,628	
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	118,863	118,855	118,863	118,855	
8	Net Worth	198,074	198,072	198,074	190,014	
9	Outstanding Debt	168,020	195,598	168,020	271,029	
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.83	1.00	0.83	1.41	
12	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (before and after exceptional items)**					
	(i) Basic	3.44	3.13	9.62	10.82	
	(ii) Diluted	3.44	3.12	9.61	10.75	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	

As at March 31, 2024 ## As at March 31, 2025

** Figures for the respective quarter are not annualized.

Scan the QR code to view the complete Financial Results

For Suryoday Small Finance Bank Limited

Sd/-

Baskar Babu Ramachandran
Managing Director and CEO
DIN : 02303132

Place : Navi Mumbai

Date : January 22, 2026



SOLAR INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L74999MH1995PLC085878
Registered office: “Solar” House, 14, Kachimet, Amravati Road, Nagpur - 440023, Maharashtra.
Phone: 0712-6634567/6 • Fax: 0712-6634578/79
E-mail: investor.relations@solargroup.com • Website: www.solargroup.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

The Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 108, 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 (“**Act**”) and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Act read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (“**Rules**”), as amended from time to time, along with the General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, General Circular No.22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, General Circular No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, General Circular No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, General Circular No. 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, General Circular No. 03/2022 dated May 5, 2022 and with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023, and Circular No. 9/2024 dated September 19, 2024 and latest being Circular No. 03/2025 dated September 22, 2025 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (Collectively referred to as “**MCA Circulars**”), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings (“**SS-2**”) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“**SEBI Listing Regulations**”) and other applicable laws and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force).

The Company seeks the approval of the Members for Special Business by way of Special Resolution as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated **January 14, 2026** along with explanatory statement by way of electronic means (remote e-voting) only.

The electronic copies of Postal Ballot Notice along with explanatory statements has been dispatched on **January 23, 2026** to the Members of the Company whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depository as on **Friday, January 16, 2026** (“**Cut-off Date**”). In light of the MCA Circulars, Physical copies of the Postal Ballot Notice along with postal ballot forms and pre-paid business reply envelope are not being sent to the Members.

The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the website of the Company www.solargroup.com, on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed i.e. National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited www.bseindia.com.

The communication of the assent or dissent of the Members would take place through the remote e-voting system only. The voting rights of the Members shall be in proportion to their equity shares in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on the cut-off date. A person who is not a Member on the cut-off date shall treat this Notice for information purpose only.

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108 and 110 of the Act and Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 of SEBI Listing Regulations, the Company is pleased to provide voting by electronic means (“**remote e-voting**”) facility to all its Members to enable them to cast their votes using electronic voting system, provided by National Securities Depository Limited (“**NSDL**”).

The remote e-voting period commences from **Saturday, January 24, 2026 at 09:00 A.M. (IST)** and concludes on **Monday, February 23, 2026 at 5:00 P.M. (IST)**. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member, he/she shall not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast vote again.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed CS Tushar Pahade (FCS No.: 7784 & COP No.: 8576) Proprietor of M/s T.S. Pahade & Associates, Company Secretaries, as the Scrutinizer for conducting the postal ballot process in a fair and transparent manner.

The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman or any authorised person of the Company and the results of the Postal Ballot will be announced on or before **February 25, 2026**. The said results would be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company and intimated to the Stock Exchanges where the Equity shares of the Company are listed. Additionally the results would be uploaded on the website of the Company i.e., www.solargroup.com and of NSDL i.e., www.evoting.nsdl.com.

The Resolution, if passed by requisite majority, will be deemed to be passed on the last date of the voting period i.e. **Monday, February 23, 2026**.

In case of any queries or issues regarding remote e-voting you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (“**FAQs**”) and remote e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no. 022-4886 7000 and 022-2499 7000 or send a request to Ms. Soni Singh, Assistant Manager at evoting@nsdl.co.in during the working hours on all working days.

For Solar Industries India Limited

Sd/-

(Khushboo Parsari)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.- F7347

Place: Nagpur

Date: January 24, 2026



Coforge Limited
CIN: L72100HR1992PLC128382
Regd Office: Plot No. 13, Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV, Sector-18, Palam Road, Gurugram - 122015, Haryana, India
Ph: +91 (0124) 4627837
Email: investors@coforge.com Website: <https://www.coforge.com>

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2025

(Rs. In Million)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 Months ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended	3 Months ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended
		31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025
1.	Total income from operations	20,736	14,327	58,267	41,881	32,581	1,18,624
2.	Net profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	2,217	1,429	7,901	5,318	3,402	14,802
3.	Exceptional Items	1,102	0	1,102	1,476	0	1,724
4.	Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,115	1,429	6,799	3,842	3,402	13,078
5.	Net profit for the period after tax from continuing operations	852	1,059	5,682	2,967	2,532	10,083
6.	(Loss)/Profit for the period after tax from discontinued operations	0	0	0	0	27	702
7.	Net profit for the period after tax	852	1,059	5,682	2,967	2,559	10,785
8.	Total comprehensive Income for the period	800	1,247	5,002	3,172	2,493	11,363
9.	Paid up equity share capital	670	669	670	670	669	670
10.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	34,723	32,072	34,723	66,257	55,705	66,257
11.	Securities Premium Account	24,712	24,125	24,712	24,712	24,133	24,712
12.	Net worth	60,105	56,866	60,105	91,639	80,507	91,639
13.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary and exceptional items) of face value of Rs.2/- each) (not annualized): 1. Basic 2. Diluted Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary and exceptional items) of face value of Rs.2/- each) (not annualized): 1. Basic 2. Diluted	2.53 2.52 0.00 0.00	15.85 15.70 0.00 0.00	16.95 16.76 0.00 0.00	7.46 7.39 0.00 0.00	31.85 31.53 0.41 0.41	26.05 25.73 2.09 2.07
	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary and exceptional items) of face value of Rs.2/- each) (not annualized): 1. Basic 2. Diluted	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	7.46 7.39	32.26 31.94	28.14 27.80
15.	Capital Redemption Reserve	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00
16.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:-

i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity <http://www.coforge.com>

ii) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on January 22, 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 22, 2026.

iii) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and Amended Rules, 2016.

iv) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 22, 2026 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 4 per equity share.

Please scan the below QR code to view the full financial results:



By order of the Board For Coforge Limited

Sd/-

Sudhir Singh
CEO & Executive Director
DIN: 07080613

Date : January 22, 2026

Place : Princeton, New Jersey

